## ORDINANCE NO. 513

## CRIMINATUR CHANGENG VILLAGE MECHTON MARE

Williams Manasota Statutos, Section 205.07 authorizes the Council to designate the first Tuesday offer the first Fenday in November as the regular villago election dates

AND THIRDS, the Council believes that this change in election date abould be ande in this village,

HOW, THE PERCENCE, THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ST. JOSEPH, HIMMESOTA, ORDAINS

Scotion 1. Commoncing with the 1960 Village election, the regular village election of the Village of St. Joseph, shall be held annually on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November of each year.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take offect upon its passage and publicationo

Adopted by the Council this bith day of August, 1960.

Troman H. Givack

STATE OF LIMITEDIA) COUNTY OF STIAMOS

#14789

If the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting Villago Clork of the Village of St. Joseph, Manosota, hereby cartify that I have compared the attached and foregoing with the original thereof on file and of record in my office, and find the some to be a full, true and correct copy of Gladinance No. 54 adopted August 4, 1960 changing the date of the Village election in the Village of St. Josephy and that said Ordinance included therein is a fully true and correct copy of the original thereof.

Witness my hand and the seal of this Village this // day of August, 1960.

STATE OF EINNESOTA Robert & Johnson

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

SEP 1 4 1960

June & Land

(BEAL)

## State of Minnesota }

H. M. Harren

## ORDINANCE NO. 54 ORDINANCE CHANGING VILLAGE ELECTION DATE

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes, Section 205.07 authorizes the Council to designate the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November as the regular village election date, AND WHEREAS, the Council be-

AND WHEREAS, the Council believes that this change in election date should be made in this village, NOW, THEREFORE, THE VIL-LAGE OF ST. JOSEPH, MINNE-SOTA, ORDAINS

Section 1. Commencing with the 1960 Village election, the regular village election of the Village of St. Joseph, shall be held annually on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November of each year.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publica-

Adopted by the Council this 4th day of August, 1960.

Roman Zwack Mayor

ATTEST: Robert C. Johnson Clerk John Knapp Village Attorney Albany, Minn.

STATISTICS STATES OF A SCORE

that he is, and during all the time herein stated has been the OWNEP of the newspaper known as ST. JOSEPH DISPATCH and has full knowledge of the facts hereinafter stated; that for more than one year prior to the publication therein of
hereinafter described, said newspaper was printed and published in the Village of St. Joseph, in the County of Stearns, State of Minnesota, on Friday of each week; that during all said time said newspaper has been printed in the English language from its known office of publication within the Village of St. Joseph from which it purports to be issued as above stated and in newspaper format and in column and sheet form in space to at least 450 running inches of single column, two inches wide; has been issued each week from a known office established in said place of publication and employing skilled workmen and equipped with the necessary material for preparing and printing the same, and the presswork on that part of the newspaper devoted to local news of interest to community which it purports to serve has been done in its known office of publication; that during all said time in its makeup not less than twenty-five per cent of its news columns have been devoted to local news of interest to the community it purports to serve; that during all said time it has not wholly duplicated any other publication, and has not been entirely made up of patents, plate matter and advertisements; has been circulated in and near its said place of publication to the extent of at least two hundred and forty (240) copies regularly delivered to paying subscribers and has entry as second class matter in its local post office; and that there has been on file in the office of the County Auditor of Stearns County, Minnesota, the affidavit of a person having knowledge of the facts, showing the name and location of said newspaper and the existence of the conditions constituting its qualifications as a legal newspaper.
That theOrdinance hereto attached was cut from the columns of said newspaper, and was printed and published therein in the English
language, once each week, for
published on Friday the J2th day of August 1960;
and thereafter on Friday of each week to and including the
day of
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18thay of August 19.60

My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_Dec\_\_31\_\_\_

#14789

County, Minn.

being duly sworn, on oath says: